Distributor of Texas Instruments: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of MAX222IDWR - IC DUAL RS-232 DRVR/REC 18-SOIC
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Texas InstrumentsTexas Instruments
MAX222IDWRMAX222IDWR

Notebooks, Laptops, Palmtop PCs, and
Hand-Held Equipment
description/ordering information
The MAX222 consists of two line drivers, two line receivers, and a dual charge-pump circuit with ±15-kV ESD
protection pin to pin (serial-port connection pins, including GND). This device meets the requirements of
TIA/EIA-232-F and provides the electrical interface between an asynchronous communication controller and
the serial-port connector. The charge pump and four small external capacitors allow operation from a single 5-V
supply. This device operates at data signaling rates up to 200 kbit/s and a maximum of 30-V/µs driver output
slew rate. By using SHDN, all receivers can be disabled.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE † ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
PDIP (N) Tube of 20 MAX222CN MAX222CN
0°C to 70°C
SOIC (DW)
Tube of 20 MAX222CDW
MAX222C
0 C to 70 C
SOIC (DW)
Reel of 1000 MAX222CDWR
MAX222C
PDIP (N) Tube of 20 MAX222IN MAX222IN
−40°C to 85°C
SOIC (DW)
Tube of 20 MAX222IDW
MAX222I
−40 C to 85 C
SOIC (DW)
Reel of 1000 MAX222IDWR
MAX222I
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB
design guidelines are available at www.ti.com/sc/package.
Copyright  2004, Texas Instruments Incorporated